Santa Clara Parish

SACRAMENT OF BAPTISM REGISTRATION FORM

Date of Baptism: Time: Place: Church Chapel

Fecha de Bautismo Hora élugaré Iglesia Capilla

Child's Information/Informacién del Infante
Child's name must be according to the birth certificate /El nombre del infante deberd ser de acuerdo al acta de nacimiento.

Last Name: First & Middle Names:

Apellido Primer y Segundo nombre

Birthdate: Place of Birth: Age:
Fecha de Nacimiento Lugar de Nacimiento Edad
Was the Child baptized in an emergency? if Yes, please explain

éFue el infante bautizado de emergencia? éSi¢ Explique

Parent's Information/Informacién de los Padres
If parents divorced or separated, extra form needed/Si los padres estdn divorciados o separados se necesita forma adicional

Are parents together? (If not additional "form" needed) If together, married in the Church?
3Estdn los padres juntos? (Forma adicional si no estdn juntos) Si juntos, 3Casados por la Iglesia?
Father's Name: Phone Catholic?:
Nombre del padre Teléfono 2Catdlico?
Address: Email:
Direccién de casa Correo electrénico
Mother's Name: Phone Catholic2:
Nombre de la madre Teléfono sCatélica?
Address: Email:
Direccién de casa Correo electrénico

Sponsor's Information/Informacién de Padrinos
One set of godparents or one of each/Sélo un par de padrinos permitido o un padrino o una madrina.

Godfather's Name: Phone Catholice:
Nombre del padrino Teléfono sCatdlico?
Godmother's Name: Phone Catholic?:
Nombre de la madre Teléfono sCatdlica?

To complete registration, besides this form, you must also turn in the following (2 weeks prior baptism):
1) Child's birth certificate 2) Proof baptismal class (parents & sponsors) 3) Letter of candidacy 4) $50 Process fee Para
completar registracion, ademds de esta forma, deberd de entregar lo siguiente (2 semanas antes del bautismo):

1) Acta nacimiento nifio 2) Certificados de Clase (papds y padrinos) 3) Carta de Candidatura 4) Cuota proceso $50
By signing this document, you have already read and agreed to comply with our “Baptismal Guidelines and Requirements”
Al firmar este documento Usted acepta haber leido y estar de acuerdo con los “Lineamientos y Requisitos para el Bautismo”

Mother or Father's Signature /Firma de papd o mama Date /Fecha
OFFICE USE ONLY
Date submitted /Paid: Receipt # By
Already noted on the date of baptism? (to reserve their spot) By Date

Notes:

Church: 323 S. E St., Oxnard 93030 (805) 487-3891— Chapel: 1333 E. Ventura Blvd., Oxnard 93036 (805) 981-1183
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Santa Clara Parish

LETTER OF CONSENT/CARTA DE CONSENTIMIENTO

Divorced or separated parents of child to be baptized
If parents are divorced or separated, it is important that both parents agree that the child receive the
Sacrament of Baptism. If parents have a 50/50 of custody, the other party must give consent for the
child to be baptized by filling out this form in front of his parish priest o legally notarized.

(This document is not needed If parent arranging Baptism has full custody or at least 51%)*

[ , father (mother) of
Yo, el padre o madre de

Name of the child/Nombre del infante

Give consent for my child to be baptized at this parish.
Doy consentimiento que me hijo(a) sea bautizado(a) en esta parroquia.

Parent's Name /Nombre del padre o madre Signature /Firma Date/ Fecha

Priest's Name /Nombre Sacerdote Signature /Firma Date/ Fecha
Or

Notary Public Name /Nombre Notario Publico Phone /Teléfono Date/ Fecha

* Even when one party has more custody, we advise that the other parent be notify about Baptism/Aun cuando uno
de los padres tiene mas custodia, recomendacién notificar al otro sobre el bautismo.



Santa Clara Parish

BAPTISM SPONSOR LETTER OF CANDIDACY

Dear soon to be Godparent,
Please fill out the following information and take this letter to your parish priest to complete his part.
After he reaffirms your commitment (candidacy) to Christ and the teaching of our Church, please return
this document signed and stamped to the family that you are supporting as sponsor of the Sacrament of
Baptism.

(Fill out by Sponsor)

Name of the child to be sponsored

Sponsor's Full Name Age Cell Phone Home Phone
Address/Unite # City State/Zip Code
Sponsor's Home Parish City Phone Number

(Fill out by Priest or delegate)
Dear Priest,
The purpose of this letter is to ask you to please assist the faithful presenting this letter to reaffirm his/her
candidacy to be a sponsor for the sacrament of Baptism. Canon law reminds us how important it is that
the sponsor be a practicing Catholic living in the Sacraments and the teachings of our Catholic Church.
Would you please help the faithful answer these questions that will state his/her candidacy for the role
a sponsor.

Is the candidate to become sponsor married or single? Single Married Civil Only
If married, must be in the Sacrament of Marriage

Is the candidate living in a common law union? Yes No

Not a candidate if living in a civil marriage only

Is the candidate coming to Sunday Mass? Yes No Sometimes
Has the candidate the Sacraments of Initiation2 Baptism Comm. Confirm.
How does the faithful practices his/her the faith? Rosary Novenas Other

Devotions, reading of the Bible, efc....

Is this faithful a good candidate to be a sponsor? Yes Not now

Comments or recommendations...

Priest's Name or delegate Signature Parish & Date PARISH SEAL

The role of the Godparents is “together with the parents, to present an infant at baptism, and help the baptized to lead a Christian
life in harmony with baptism, and to fulfill the obligations connected with it.” (Canon 872). Thus, the Church has established the
following norms governing the qualifications needed to be a Godparent. The Godparent must be: At least sixteen (16) years
old; “A Catholic who has been confirmed and has already received the Sacrament of the Holy Eucharist and leads a life in
harmony with the faith and role to be undertaken...Not be bound by any canonical penalty...Not be the father or mother of
the one to be baptized” (Canon, 874, Seccién 1). Only one Godfather and/or one Godmother can be baptismal sponsor
(Canon 873), but additional Catholic persons act as witnesses at the baptism. | addition, “a baptized person who belongs to a
non-Catholic ecclesial community may not be admitted except as a witness to baptism and together with a Catholic Sponsor.”
(Canon 87, Section 2). A non-Christian may not be a Godparent or witnesses.
Church: 323 S. E St., Oxnard 93030 (805) 487-3891— Chapel: 1333 E. Ventura Blvd., Oxnard 93036 (805) 981-1183




Parroquia de Santa Clara

CARTA DE CANDIDATURA PADRINOS BAUTISMO

Estimado futuro Padrino/Madrina,

Favor de llenar la informacién correspondiente al infante y sobre usted. Después, llevar esta forma a
la parroquia para que su sacerdote reafirme su compromiso, con Cristo y las ensefianzas de la Iglesia,
como candidato a ser padrino o madrina. Después que el sacerdote afirme su candidatura para ser
padrino o madrina, favor de entregar ésta forma a la familia del infante.

(Esta parte llenada por el padrino o madrina)

Nombre del infante

Nombre completo del padrino o madrina Edad Teléfono celular Teléfono de casa
Direccién/No. de Apartamento Ciudad Estado/Cédigo postal
Parroquia del padrino o madrina Ciudad Teléfono

(Esta parte llenada por el sacerdote o delegado)
Estimado Sacerdote,
El propédsito de esta carta es el de pedirle asista al portador reafirmar su candidatura como futuro
padrino o madrina de bautismo. El Cédigo de la Ley Canénica nos recuerda la importancia de que los
padrinos practiquen su fe, viviendo su vida sacramental y viviendo de acuerdo a las ensefianzas de
nuestra Iglesia Catélica. sFuera usted amable de reafirmar la candidatura del padrino o madrina que
porta ésta carta?

8Esta dicha persona casado(a)? Soltero(a) Casado(a) Sélo por el civil
Si casado(a), debe de estar lo por la Iglesia

éEsta dicha persona viviendo en unién libre? _Si _ No

No se puede ser padrino si se esta viviendo en unién libre

sEsta dicha persona viniendo a Misa dominical? ___Si _ _No _ Aveces

éTiene esta persona los sacramentos de iniciaciéon? _ Bautismo __ Comunién __ Confirm.
2Coémo practica el(la) candidato(a) su fe? _ _Rosario _ _Novenas ____ Otros

Devociones, leer la Biblia, etc....

3Es ésta persona candidato(a) para apadrinar al nifio(a)? Yes No, por el momento

Comentarios o recomendaciones...

Nombre del sacerdote o delegado Firma Parroquia y fecha SELLO PARROQUIA
El papel de los padrinos es “junto a los padres, presentar un infante en el bautismo y ayudar al bautizado a llevar una vida
cristiana en armonia con el bautismo y cumplir fielmente con las obligaciones conectadas a él.” (Cn 872) De este modo, la Iglesia
ha establecido los siguientes requisitos necesarios para ser un(a) padrino/madrina. El padrino (madrina) deberd: Tener no
menos de dieciséis (16) afios; Ser “un(a) Catdlico(a) que haya sido cofirmado(a) y ya haya recibido el Sacramento de la Sagrada
Eucaristia y que lleve una vida en armonia con la fe y el papel que va a emprender...No estar confinado por ninguna pena
canénica...No ser ni el padre ni la madre de quien va a ser bautizado.” (Cn, 874, Seccién 1). Solamente puede haber un Padrino
y/o Madrina por bautizado (Cn 873), pero personas Catélicas adicionales pueden actuar como testigos en el bautismo.
Ademads, “Una persona bautizada que pertenece a una comunidad eclesidstica no catdlica solamente puede ser admitida como
testigo en el bautismo si es acompafiada por un padrino/madrina Catélico(a)” (Cn 87, Seccién 2). Una persona que no es Cristiana
no puede ser ni padrino/madrina o testigo.

Church: 323 S. E St., Oxnard 93030 (805) 487-3891— Chapel: 1333 E. Ventura Blvd., Oxnard 93036 (805) 981-1183




Santa Clara Church & Chapel - Baptism and Class Calendar 2019

Month
JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

*

Day
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

Date
07/06/19
07/13/19
07/13/19
07/13/19
07/20/19
07/27/19
07/27/19

08/03/19
08/10/19
08/10/19
08/10/19
08/17/19
08/24/19
08/24/19

09/07/19
09/14/19
08/10/19
09/21/19
09/21/19
09/28/19
09/28/19

10/05/19
10/12/19
10/12/19
10/19/19
10/19/19
10/26/19
10/26/19

11/02/19
11/09/19
11/09/19
11/16/19
11/16/19
11/23/19
11/23/19

12/07/19
12/14/19
12/07/19
12/14/19
12/21/19
12/28/19
12/28/19

Time
10:00am
10:00am

6:30pm
6:30pm
10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm

10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm
6:30pm
10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm

10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm
6:30pm
10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm

10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm
10:00am
6:30pm
10:00am
6:30pm

10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm
10:00am
6:30pm
10:00am
6:30pm

10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm
6:30pm
10:00am
10:00am
6:30pm

Event
Baptisms
Baptisms

Class

Class
Baptisms
Baptisms

Class

Baptisms
Baptisms
Class
Class
Baptisms
Baptisms
Class

Baptisms
Baptisms
Class
Class
Baptisms
Baptisms
Class

Baptisms
Baptisms
Class
Baptisms
Class
Baptisms
Class

Baptisms
Baptisms
Class
Baptisms
Class
Baptisms
Class

Baptisms
Baptisms
Class
Class
Baptisms
Baptisms
Class

Language
English
Spanish
English
Spanish
English
Spanish
Spanish

English
Spanish
English
Spanish
English
Spanish
Spanish

English
Spanish
Spanish
English
English
Spanish
Spanish

English
Spanish
Spanish
English
English
Spanish
Spanish

English
Spanish
Spanish
English
English
Spanish
Spanish

English
Spanish
Spanish
English
English
Spanish
Spanish

Location
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Chapel
Chapel

Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Chapel
Chapel

Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Chapel
Chapel

Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Chapel
Chapel

Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Chapel
Chapel

Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Chapel
Chapel

Limit
20
20
40
40
20
20
40

20
20
40
40
20
20
40

20
20
60
60
20
20
40

20
20
60
20
60
20
40

20
20
60
20
60
20
40

20
20
60
60
20
20
40

Status

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

No children please

For information purposes only. Data may change without a notification. Space for Baptisms & classes limited.






